PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Adding City to Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 031128 Frame 0911. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment Recorded on September 3, 2013.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro YAMAGUCHI	07/16/2013
Osamu KUROSAWA	07/16/2013
Miki FUJIWARA	07/16/2013
Ryuichi UENO	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13978455	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037161180 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. Correspondent Name: 1950 Roland Clarke Place Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P44138	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Myers-Payne	

REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0381

PATENT

Signature:	/Sean Myers-Payne/
Date:	09/30/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=P44138_CORREC#page1.tif source=P44138_CORREC#page2.tif source=P44138_CORREC#page3.tif source=P44138_CORREC#page4.tif source=P44138_CORREC#page5.tif source=P44138_CORREC#page6.tif source=P44138_CORREC#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0382 P44138

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors: Kentaro YAMAGUCHI et al. Group Art Unit: 1771

Appl. No.: 13/978,455 Examiner: Not yet assigned

Filed: July 5, 2013 Confirmation. No.: 4903

For : IMIDE COMPOUND, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, THICKENING

AGENT FOR GREASE, AND GREASE COMPOSITION

COVER LETTER FOR CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The Assignee's city in the above-identified application was omitted and was not recorded on September 3, 2013 at REEL 031128 and FRAME 0911.

Applicant is re-submitting the assignment with the previously filed Assignment cover sheet and respectfully requests that the Assignee's Information of the above identified application to be recorded as follows:

JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, JAPAN 100-8162

and forward a copy of the Corrected Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

A marked-up copy of the Notice of Recordation dated September 4, 2013 is also being submitted herewith reflecting the requested changes.

{P44138 01847699.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0383 P44138

The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or charge any additional fee to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Respectfully submitted, Kentaro YAMAGUCHI et al.

/Sean Myers-Payne/ Reg. No. 42,920 Sean Myers-Payne

Bruce H. Bernstein Reg. No. 29027

September 30, 2013 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro YAMAGUCHI	07/16/2013
Osamu KUROSAWA	07/16/2013
Miki FUJIWARA	07/16/2013
Ryuichi UENO	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation	
Street Address:	: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13978455	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=8QNUFXS0HXDT-13015 PATENT 9/3/2013 REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7037161180 7037161191

Phone:

gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

P44138

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sean Myers-Payne

Signature:

/Sean Myers-Payne/

Date:

09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=P44138 Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2525511

Receipt Date:

09/03/2013

Fee Amount:

\$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=8QNUFXS0HXDT-13015 PATENT 9/3/2013 REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u> Address c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation, 1) Kentaro YAMAGUCHI 6-3. Otemachi 2-chome. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation, 2) Osamu KUROSAWA 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation, 3) Miki FUJIWARA 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan c/o JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation, 4) Ryuichi UENO 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in IMIDE COMPOUND, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, THICKENING AGENT FOR GREASE, AND GREASE COMPOSITION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: Whereas JX Nippon Oil & Energy Corporation 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8162 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being

understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1):	Kentaro YAMAGUCHI Kentaro YAMAGUCHI	July, 16 2013
Name:	Kentaro YAMAGUCHI	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2):	asamu Kurasawa	July , 16.2013
Name:	Osamu KUROSAWA	ď
3):	Miki FUJIWARA	July, 16, 20/3
Name:	Miki FUJIWARA	1
4):	Rywich; Veno	July 16, 20/3
Name:	Ryuichi UENO	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 4, 2013

PTAS

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VA 20191

502481248

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/03/2013 REEL/FRAME: 031128/0911

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: P44138

ASSIGNOR:

YAMAGUCHI, KENTARO DOC DATE: 07/16/2013

ASSIGNOR:

KUROSAWA, OSAMU DOC DATE: 07/16/2013

ASSIGNOR:

FUJIWARA, MIKI DOC DATE: 07/16/2013

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 07/16/2013 UENO, RYUICHI

ASSIGNEE:

JX NIPPON OIL & ENERGY CORPORATION 6-3, OTEMACHI 2-CHOME

CHIYODA-KU, JAPAN 100-8162

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13978455 FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: IMIDE COMPOUND, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, THICKENING AGENT FOR

GREASE, AND GREASE COMPOSITION

PATENT P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV **REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0388** ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 031314 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 09/30/2013